Spring Sports
Baseball 

Field Location: Cedar Cliff High School, 1301 Carlisle Rd. Camp Hill, PA 17011
Head Coach: Justin Secrest justin_secrest@grunton.com 
Assistant Coach: Dan Law  jlawman2014@gmail.com
Game Start Times: 4:15pm

Softball 

Field Location: Cedar Cliff High School, 1301 Carlisle Rd. Camp Hill, PA 17011
Head Coach: Stephen McCoy stephen_mccoy@verison.net 
Assistant Coach: Jessica Kruise jkruise@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Game Start Times: 4:15pm

Track and Field 
Girls
Field Location: West Shore Stadium, 1301 Carlisle Rd. Camp Hill, PA 17011
Head Coach: Brian Osborne brain.osborne11@gmail.com 
Assistant Coach:  Colin Gillen cgillen@wssd.k12.pa.us   
Practice Times: 3:30-5:30 Monday-Friday
Game Start Times: 4:00pm

Boys
Field Location: West Shore Stadium, 1301 Carlisle Rd. Camp Hill, PA 17011
Head Coach: Ben Dupree coachbendupree@gmail.com
Assistant Coach: Thomas Nazario tnazario@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Practice Times: 3:30-5:30 Monday-Friday 
Game Start Times: 4:00pm

Junior High

Field Location: West Shore Stadium, 1301 Carlisle Rd. Camp Hill, PA 17011
Head Coach: Patrick Tierney ptierney@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Assistant Coach: Bernard Rednler bdrendler@yahoo.com 
Practice Times: 3:15-4:45PM Monday- Friday
Game Start Times: 4:00pm









Boys Volleyball 

Field Location: Cedar Cliff High School Gym 1, West Shore Stadium 1301 Carlisle Rd. Camp Hill, PA 17011
Head Coach: Matt Uibel muibel@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Assistant Coach: Jacques Weedon III weedontrey51@gmail.com
Practice Times: 3-5:30PM Monday-Friday

Girls Lacrosse 

Head Coach: Brent Sollenberger besollenberger@gmail.com
Assistant Coach: Whitney Sementelli sementelli@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Practice Times: JV- 3-5pm V- 3:30-6pm Monday-Friday
Game Start Times: Varsity 4:00pm, Junior Varsity 5:15pm

Boys Lacrosse 

Field Location: Allen Middle School,  4225 Gettysburg Rd Camp Hill PA 17011
Head Coach: Kyle Gettz kmgettz@gmail.com
Assistant Coach: Ralph Shires srshires@hotmail.com  
Practice Times: 3:30-5:30PM
Game Start Times: Varsity 4:00pm, Junior Varsity 5:15pm

Boys Tennis

Field Location: Cedar Cliff High School 1301 Carlisle Rd. Camp Hill, PA 17011
Head Coach: Joseph Diminick jdiminick@wssd.k12.pa.us
Assistant Coach Brian Mellott  bmellott@wssd.k12.pa.us
[bookmark: _GoBack]Practice Times: 3:00-5:00PM
Game Start Times: 4:00pm


Junior High Girls Soccer

Field Location: Allen Middle School 4225 Gettysburg Rd. Camp Hill, PA 17011
Head Coach: Nick Hammaker   nhamm0680@gmail.com 
Assistant Coach: Brian Laird brian.p.laird@gmail.com
Practice Times: 3:15-5:30PM Monday- Friday
Game Start Times: Varsity 3:45, Junior Varsity 5:15pm

Junior High Boys Soccer

Field Location: Allen Middle School 4225 Gettysburg Rd. Camp Hill, PA 17011
Head Coach: Noah Whelan noahstephenwhelan@gmail.com
Assistant Coach: Jacob Nilphai jakenilphai@gmail.com
Practice Times: 3:30-5:30PM  Monday- Friday
Game Start Times: Varsity 3:45, Junior Varsity 5:15pm


Junior High Girls Volleyball 

Field Location: New Cumberland Middle School, 331 Eighth St New Cumberland PA 17070
Head Coach: Jennifer Schreiner jschreiner@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Assistant Coach: Kristina Myers kmyers@wssd.k12.pa.us 
Practice Times: 3-5:15PM
Game Start Times: Varsity 3:45, Junior Varsity 5:15pm	
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